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Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A43FOITT
A0

18/03/2015 #1768
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Techneology Limited, Glasgow Scotiand



o Grant Thornton

13

Our Ref DRS/PAM/KILM/EZF/L00168B/

To the Creditors

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6900
F +44 (0)161 953 6405
ww grant thornton co uk

16 MMarch 2015

Dear Sirs

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited, Churchill Court Propco Limited,
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited, Loyds Propco Holdco Limited, Crown
Albany Care Limited, Chiltern Care Holdings Limited, Loyds Propco
No. 1 Limited, Loyds Propco No. 2 Limited,

Loyds Careco UK Limited

All in Administration (together "the Group")

in the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court: Cases
3238, 3246, 3252, 3251, 3243, 3247, 3242, 3249 & 3237 of 2010

Introduction

Following my appomntment as joint admimstrator of the Group with David Duncldey by the
security trustee, The Royal Bank of Scotland plc (RBBS), acting on behalf of the Sentor
Lenders on 19 April 2010, I now report on the progress of the administratons to

6 March 2015 and attach

¢ Appendix A, statutory information 1n respect of the Group companies

e Appendix B, Form 2 24B, together with an account of our recupts and payments for the
pertod from 7 September 2014 to 6 March 2015 and also for the whole administration 1o
date

* Appendix C, supporung informauon n respect of our analysis of ume costs

¢ Appendix D, an analysis of our tme costs as requured by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9

e Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relaung to credirors’ rights to
request additional information from the administrator (Rule 2 48A)

» Appendix F, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relatung to creditors' nghts to
challenge the admunistrator’s remuneration or expenses, if excessive (Rule 2 109)

Please note that we are both authorised by The Insolvency Pracutioners Assoctation to act as
msolvencey practtioners

In accordance wath paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 19806, the
functions of the admuustrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Chartered Accountants

Memoet firm within Grant Thomion Infernaonal Lid

Grant Thornton UK LLP 15 a kmuted Rabdity parterstup registered in England and Wales Mo OC307742 Reqistered o'fice Grant Thormion Houss Melton Streel, Euston Squara London NW1 2EP
Alist of membars 15 avatlable from our registerad office

Grant Thornten UK LLP 1s authansed and regulated by the Financial Services Autharity for investment business

Ahst of personnal pertitted by Grant Thernlan to accept agpaintments asinsolvency practiboners and of their respsctive authorising odies may be mspacted al e above address
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For a full understanding of this matter, this progress report should be read 1n conjunction
with our proposals dated 7 June 2010 and our nine previous progress reports to the creditors
dated 12 November 2010, 17 May 2011, 20 October 2011, 3 Apnl 2012, 3 October 2012,

4 Aprl 2013, 16 October 2013, 4 Apnl 2014 and 15 September 2014

Progress report
The parent company of the Group 1s Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted, which has the
following subsidiary companites (erther directly or indirectly)

Churchill Court Propeo Linmuted
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Lovds Propco Holdeo Lumted
Crown Albany Care Limited
Chultern Care Holdings Limited
Loyds Propco No 1 Lumited
Lovds Propco No 2 Limited
Lovds Careco UK Lumuted

At the date of our appomtment, the Group held a freehold property portfolio  Since our
appowntment, three homes have been sold leaving a current portfolio of 61 homes which are
leased to third party operators

To facilitate the salc of the portfolio the properties were transferred to newly formed
subsidiary companites immedately following our appointment | hese subsidiary companies
are subject to inter-company mterest beaning loan arrangements in respect of the
constderation for the transferred properties

I'he Joint Admunistrators have continued to colleet rents due from the propcrtics within the
substdiary compantes  I'o date, ¢ £50 million has been collected although note that this
doesn't appear as a realisaton 1o the receipts and payments accounts included 1n Appendix A
Tt 1s a realisatton of the newly formed subsidiaries (which are not in admimistration) who then
transfer 1t to the compantes in admunistratton via interest payments and loan repayments

Following our appomntment m 2010, we commenced a markeung pertod during which a
number of interested parties were 1dentfied for the Group's assets

However, at that nme, 51 homes were leased to Southern Cross Care Homes ple (SCG)
During this imual markeung process in 2010, 1t became clear that the financial situation of
SCG was cniucal, resulung 1n matenal uncertamnty as to thetr ability to contunue trading

As a result of this uncertainty, none of the mterested parties were prepared to proceed with a

purchase at a value that we considered acceptable
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As documented tn my previcus progress reports, the financial position of SCG worsened to
such an extent that they embarked on a solvent wind-down of their business  As part of this
procedure all care homes were returned to landlords

Accordingly, T arranged for Four Seasons to take over the operation of the SCG homes from
1 November 2011 Four Seasons are now the tenant in all but 2 of the homes

For the former SCG homes transitioned to Four Seasons, we have agreed a rent level which
1s linked to the performance of the homes for the first five years of the agreement At the
end of the fifth year (being December 2016), we have the option of fixing the rent at a certain
level, the formula for which has been agrecd

Recent & Future Strategy

Durning the second quarter of 2013, we discussed the strategy for the portfolio with the Senior
Tenders Following these discussions, we commenced a markeung process to imnvestigate the
appetite of purchasers for the portfolio

During this process, we have approached a number of parties whom we considered may be
mntercsted in purchasing the portfolio

A number of offers werc recetved following this process however after discussions with the

Sentor Lenders, no offer was accepted and we disconunued the marketing process

Since the start of 2014 all of the Sentor Ienders who held the debt due from the compantes
it administration have sold thar debt to other financial msututions  The lending syndicate

now comprises eleven lenders of records

We have discussed the strategy to be pursued with the current Sentor Lenders Following
these discusstons, the admumistrators have concluded thar it 1s in the best interests of the
Secured Lenders as a whole for a further markeung process to be run 1n order to facilitate a

disposal of the portfolio

Ihis process commenced m February 2015 and we anucipate that a sale will be concluded by
the end of Junc 2015

Funding of the Administrations
At the ume of the appointments, the Senior Lenders executed a funding agreement to meet
the costs of the administrations These funds wete 1o reimbursed from asset realisations

Following the sale of the onginal Sentor Lenders' debt detaied in paragraph 3 4, the method
of funding was reviewed following which the incoming lenders have provided a commutment
to provide the funding required by the Administranons on an on-going basis

Assets and Liabilities
As previously detailed, the directors were requested to prepare a Statement of Affairs for the
compantes within the Group which were 1n administration, but have not done so
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At the umec of our appointment the Group's principal asset was its invesiments in Freehold
properties, which are the subject of fixed charges in favour of the Group's Lenders

Floaung chatge realisanons to date total £7,572 being £3,769 cash at bank, £1,588 insurance
refund, other refunds totalling /172 and 1nterest of £43 Floaung charge realisations of £164
arose 1n the peniod

On present nformation 1t 15 unlikely that there will be any further floating charge reahsations
and accordingly it 1s unlikely that there will be a distribution to the unsecured creditors 1n
accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Other assets noted in the companies' balance sheets

Accounts have been prepared to the date of the appointments and thesc identfy that the sum
due to Loyds Nursing Homes UK Lumited 1n respect of the imnter-company debtors at the
time of appointment was £193m  Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited has also mvested in
the subsidiary companites via 1ts shareholdings The book value of the shares was £5 2m

These sums primarily represcnt the funds transferred to the property owning companies to
fund the property acquisstions  The realisations of the inter-company debt 1s dependent upon
the realisations of the freehold property held by the property owning companies

Liabilities

Secured Creditors

RBS act as security trustee for the secured group of Lendcrs and hold valid fixed and fleaung
chatges dated 29 September 2005 The security 1s cross-collateralised over the assets of all of
the companies withun the Group The total exposure at the time of appointment was

£192 4m split mto various tranches

As disclosed in the recetpts and payments accounts at Appendix B, ¢ £42 mullion has been
distributed to date to the Sentor Lenders in payment of capital and interest  Of this,
¢ £3 mullion has been distributed since our last report

Preferential Creditors
There were no known preferenttal creditors as at the date of the appointments

Unsecured Creditors
The principal unsecured lhiabilites, at the date of the appomntments, as shown m the Group's
accounts were as follows

Arazim Investments Lumnired £14 6m

Braxton Holdings Limuted £258m

Owing to the level of indebtedness of the Group to the Secured Lenders, there will be
insufficient funds to enable a distribution to be paid to the unsecured creditors
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In additton, due to there being no significant floating charge assets, there will be no
prescribed part of floatng charge assets to be set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors
under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Extension of the administrations

Pursuant to paragraph 76(2)(b) of schedule B1, an imitial request was madc to the Secured
Lender for a 6 month extension of my term of office as administrator of the Group T'his was
agreed by the Lenders giving a revised date of automatic termination of 18 October 2011

A further extension of 24 months was then granted by the Court, giving a revised date for
automatic termunation of 18 October 2013

A further extenston of 12 months was then granted by the Court in September 2013, giving a
revised date for auromatic termination of 18 October 2014

A further extenston of six months was then granted by the Court last year, giving a revised
datc for automauc terminatton of 18 Aprl 2015

As detailed 10 secton 3 of this report, the Group's assets arc yet to be realived 1 full
Accordingly, the joint administrators are making an appheation to the Court to extend the

administrations for a further six month pertod

The primary reason for requesting the extensions of the tme lumit 1s to grant sufficient ume
for the realisation of the Group's assets

If granted, the applicauon for the extensions will give a revised antomauc terminauon date of
18 October 2015

Joint administrators’ remuneration and expenses

As previously advised, where a meeung of creditors has not been convened and a creditors
committee has not been formed, the approval of our remuneration will be provided by the
Sentor Lenders Our fees for acung as joint admunustrators have been fined by rcferencc to
ume costs incurred by the admuntstrators and their staff in attending to matters ansig n the
admingstration

Grven the close interacuon between all of the cntitics over which we have been appointed, we
have agreed with the Secured Lenders that our fees will be considered on a Group basis We
have therefore reported on a consolidated basis for the purposc of this report

Total consolidated tme costs for these admuistrations as a whole are £3,361,493 which
represents 8,338 hours at an average hourly rate of £403 17 Of this amount, £1,935,747 has
been billed and paid with the authority of the Secured Creditors  The remaining £1,425746

of nme costs currently rematns unpard

Girven the mechanics of the funding agreement that we have with the Secured T enders the
levcl of payments i our receipts and payments accounts i Appendix B does not fully reflect
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the full amount of the fees paid as there 1s a lag as costs are only recogmsed 1n our recerpts
and payments account when reclaimed by Secured Lenders as Enforcement Costs

A summary of our ttime costs for the six month pertod and for the administrations to date are
included at Appendix C together with background information 1n respect of our time costs

Further background informaton regarding the fees of admunistrators can be found at
www insolvency-practiioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulaton and Guidance' to 'Creditors
Gudes to Fees') Alternatively, we will supply this informaton by post on request Time 1s

charged 1n 6 munute units

In addition to the above Grant Thornton UK LLP Corporate Finance was pad £300,000 1n
2010 for the work carned out during the marketing process at that ume A further £300,000
was paid to Grant Thornton UK LLP Corporate Finance in 2013 for the work that they
carried out 1n that yeat

These costs are in addifion to our timecosts detatled 1n Section 7 3 and have been authorised
by the Sentor Lenders

Contact details
Pleasc contact Jon Deverick (Jon n deverick@uk gt com or 0207 728 2499) 1f you have any

quertes 1n respect of the above

Yours farth{ully
for and on behalf of the Group

(8-

Dantel Srmith
Jont Administrator

Enc

The affarrs, busness and proporty of the Group are bang managed by Dantel Seith and David Dunckley,
appointed as jomnt admmstrators en 19 Apnl 2010 and 3 | cbruary 2011 respectively
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Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2 24B[CH)
The Insolvency Act 1280
Administrator’s progress report
Narre of Compary CrImpaty number
Loyes Nursg Homes UK timited 05550178
Inthe [+ T 13 B;S !D:.l.'l:ba
Connt of Jusioee, Divisxn 3138 oF 201
s oy o Cnancesy
0 aene of ccuy
] man 3 We ()
Hirsla} arsd Dl R W Sch David J Dunosfey
=xteaim) of Grant Tharman UK LLP Gt ¥Fhorson UK LLP
ATt 30 FinsDuty Square 2D Fnsbury Separe
tonagon London
EC2P VU ECZP 27U

J acministratns of The above COMPany attach a progress report for the perad

From o
Ib) Tt deem (b} 7 September 2094 (D) & Marth 2015

Sgned

Joni AoiEETanr

Datea 16 March 2015
Coniact Detafla.
You do ot have © gve any contact Dartel R W Smith
Irdormaton i the DGx opposite but i Grart Thorrtan UK LLP
You 0o, £ will help Compartes House o | X3 Finsbury Square
cantact you If there & 3 query on the London
farm. EC2P YU
The contact Formraton that you give 0207184 4300
wil be Vsibie to 5eaThens of the DX Nurmber DX Exchange

prbie recard

Corrpanion FOUSE MO CRNe Ao

"A43F0OIVN®

COMPANIES HOUSE

xmmmmmmsqmmm pezse sana i © he
Regrsirar of Compartes at
COTpaTSs Houos, Crown Way, CEIER CF14 SUZ DX $3050 Carat

~

A08 18/03/2015 #187



Appendix B

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

(In Admimistration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Loyds Propco No 1 Linuted
Loan - Loyds Propco No 2 Lumted
Lean - Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Interest - Loyds Propco No | Limited
Interest - Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Interest - Churchill Court Propco Lumuted
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limuted
Insurance refund

Refund

Cash at Bank

Bank Interest

PAYMENTS

Joint Admunistrators' Fees
Legal Fees

Law Debenture

Statutory Advertising
Professional Fees
Irrecoverable VAT

Bank fees

Capital - Senior Lenders
Capital - Hedge Counter Party
Interest - Semor Lenders
Interest - Hedge Counter Party

Balance 1n hand

Perod from

07/69/14 to 06/03/15

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

£ £

2,424,902 49 24,640,957 28
211,093 94 2,016,508 33
34,988 20 408,216 61
52,954 86 1,007,689 26
1,738,999 59 15,048,493 22
155,997 48 1,319,152 34
28,392 64 286,807 72
45,067 77 515,375 46

; 1,588 02

164 00 164 00

- 5,769 09

. 27
4,692,561 07 45,250,764 04
- 47,424 08

55,148 28 137,176 07
(784) 4,458 83

; 90 71

- 3,833 33

11,029 66 36,633 84
3000 53200
1,081,721 08 22,951,512 07
106,059 28 2,110,890 78
1,409,562 78 15,528,789 72
308,372 68 1,390,517 00
2,971,915 92 42,211,858 43

1,720,645 15

3,038,905 61
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Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Churchill Court Propco Limited

Rule 2 A7 Form 2.24B{CH)
The Insolvency Act 1886
Administrator’s progress report
Kame of Corpary Company number
Crowestl Court Prapes Lmien 0416743
Inthe Cout Case nurhes
High Court of Justce, Chancery Division, 3245 of 2010
Cdrmpanies Court
0t satrtrd of ooty
i rvwet #4 We (a}
Futm i) wrel Dea R W STen Davd J
i wna) of Grant Thoredon UK LLP Grant Thomon UK LLP
wimirmamions) 30 Frsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London Lorgion
£C2P 2YV EC2P 2YU
ot actminisTaEes of he 2bove cOmpany attach 3 Progress rapor 1of he period
From To
1L b n {b} 7 Sepcember 2014 {b) 6 Mareh 2015
Sqred
Ot ABminstraton
Daed 16 March 2045
Contact Detalty
Yma:mnmeng.w aity cortact Darted R Vi Srnith
11 bOx CPPOSID bet IF Grant Thornten UK LLP
mmnmnﬂpmmm X Finsdixy Square
corrtact you E there s 3 query on the London
fomn 2P Yy
The contact Fcoemaion that you ghve 020 7184 4300
wi be veibie D searthess of the 0OX Number DX Excrange
pubic necord
When you have complated and Gignext this form, please send & 1o the
Regsirar of Cormnpartes. at-
Comparies House recesn d2e barcode | Companies House Crown Way Cardif CFi4 XUZ DX 33050 Candi®
N
“A4IFOIVWR
18/03/2015 #1972

COMPANIES HOUSE




Appendix B

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Churchill Court Propco Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Admimstrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limited

PAYMENTS

Joint Administrators' Fees

[egal Fees

Law Debenture

Data Room Costs

Statutory Advertising

Professional Fees

Bordercaux

Irrecoverable VAT

[Loan - Loyds Nursmg Homes UK Linuted
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance 1n hand

Period from Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15 19/04/10 to 06/03/15
£ £

34,988 29 530,862 34
28,392 64 286,807 72
63,380 92 817,670 07

- 44 077 47

- 51,270 97

- 4,466 67

- 11317

- 9071

- 3,833 33

- 533

- 18,788 08

34,988 29 408,216 61
28,392 64 286,807 72
63,380 62 817,670 07

(0 00)
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Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B{CH)
The Inschvency Act 1088
Administrator’s progress report
Kame of Compary Cornpay number
Loyts Crosn CITE LiTied 05494790
In the gaggm
Cout of Justee, Chancery Divison of 2010
Copanes G
8 awne of oous)
n) et 18 We (a)
furwis) end Dartd R W Smth David J
e i of Grat Thomen UK LLP Grant Trormon UK LLP
smimiandds) 30 Firsbuty Sqicare 30 Finsbury Scpare
London London
EC2Pp 22U EC2P 2YU
JOTT ACTINIETZION af the ZDIve COMPETY TN 2 PIOJNEES POt TOF The Penod
From To
I8 trmart et {b) 7 Sepeesmber 2014 {b} 6 March 2015
Sgnea
JOTT ADFnirestratog
Dazd 15 March 2015
Contact Detalla:
You do nat have © (ve anmy contact Deried R W Smitn
FEDrmaton i the bOX OO b If Grarm Thomion UK LLP
you &, it Wil hetp Compartes House Iv | 30 Finshury Srpsare
exritact you i there ks 3 query on the London
. ECZP 2YV
The contact Frpanaton that you ghe 0207184 4300
wi be visibie to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange
PUGBG FRcOm
When youhawe comnpieted znd signed s form, please send & 1 he
Regsirar of Companies -
Cormpanies House recetpl gl bacode | Companies Hotze, Croem Wiy Cardqiit CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Canam
~
-AGSFOIN LT
18/03/2015 #179

COMPANIES HOUSE



Appendix B

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
{In Admimstration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 Apnl 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

RECEIP IS £ £
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited 52 954 86 717,498 20
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited - 375,35535
Interest - Crown Albany Care Limited 45067 77 478 606 78
Interest - Chaltern Care Holdings Linuted - 36,768 68
08,022 64 1 608 229 G0
PAYMENTS
Jomnt Admunistrators' Fees - 21,079 60
Legal Fecs - 42 67579
Law Decbenture - 4 466 67
Statutory Advertising - 90 71
Professtonal I'ees - 383333
Irrecoverable VA | - 13,018 18
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK | mited 52954 86 1,007 689 26
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Lunited 4506777 51537546
98 022 64 1 608 229 00

Balance in hand -




Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Propco Holdco Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2 24B[CH}
The Insolvency Act 1835
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Corpany CompaTy number
Loyis Propee Holoos Limited 05372353
Inthe Colnt case mmber
Coun of Relce, Divison, It o 010
Coamis o
21 warree of cout)
|u| et £ we (a}
neerrars} and Dazs R W Sireh Da )
ietumalwa) of Grat Thomson UK LLP Grat Thompon UK LLP
wAmirmnwtons) 0 Arstay Squae 30 Finsbury Square
London Londan
EC2P 2YJ EC2P 2YJ

Jont admnistraors of the aDoVE COMPaNy SN 3 PROgess report 1or tne penod

From To
(bl vmer? cutn {b) 7 September 2044 (D) 6 MarTh 2N S
Sgrea
SOTE ASnisr aior
Daac 15 March 2013
Contact Detafls.
You do not have 1 v any contact Darred R V¥ Smith
mmmmwmn Gam Thormm UK 1L P
yOu (o, #t will help Comparies House to | 20 Finsbury Spoame
contact you If there bs 3 query on the
tam EC2P 2YV
The contact Informanon that you give 020 7184 4300
wH be visible 1o seamThess of the DX Numper DX Exchange
pubic recors
When you have cornpleted and signed this form, please send 4 1o the
Regrstrar of Compertes at-
Companies House recetpl axie barcode | Companics Howuse, Crown Way Cacdilt CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Caraty
A
|
~B43rUH N7
18/03/2015 #178
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Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Lovds Propco Holdco Limuted
(In Admmstration)

Jomt Admums trators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 Apnl 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15 19/04/10 to 06/03/15
RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS -

Balance i hand - -




Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Crown Albany Care Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B{CH)
The insolvency Act 1888
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Campany number
Crown Albany Care Limited 03654580
inthe Court c3sé rumber
Count of Division 3213 of 210
Hgh C;:ﬂzoumay
(1A et € LD
| st bl W'E{a,
hatria and Datel R W Smen DIBJJW
addrensins} of Gram Thormion UK LLP Gram Thormion UK LLP
wardninfyatorts) 3G Flnsbury Square 30 Fristury Square
Loraton Lordan
EC2P oYU EC2P YU
ot administratons of the 2bove company atiach a progress FEport Tor the: period
From Te
11 e e {b} T Septermber 2014 {By6 March XS
Spned
JOT AGTIrESRor
Dated 16 March 2015
Coninct Oetalls
You do nat have 1 g any contact Dartst R W Smih
In the S0X OppOSHE but Grant Thormaon UK LLP
you O, I Wik help Companies House b | X) Finsbury Square
cortact you € ihefe 1 a quasy on the London
famn. EC2P2YU
The contact Iornaon hat you give 201 7184 4300
wi be vEIDie I Secrehers of the DX Nurnbes DX Excnange
PUBC recom
mmpu;mwm:mmmmmmxbm
Comparies House recelpt date barcode | Companies Hooes, Cromn ¥Way, CandilT CF 14 3UZ DX 33050 Cartky
|
|
TAGSEAIIET
ADB 18/03/2015 wmr

COMPANIES HOUSE




Appendix B

Joint Administrators® Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Crown Albany Care Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 Apnl 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Linuted

Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Limted

PAYMENTS

Jont Adrunistrators’ Fees
Legal Fees

Law Debenture

Data Room Costs
Statutory Advertising
Professional Fees
Bordereaux

Irrecoverable VA T

Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Linuted

Balance 1in hand

Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

52,954 86
45,067 77

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

848,508 84
478,606 78

98,022 64

1,327,115 61

52,954 86
45,067 77

44,742 05
57,550 69
4,466 67
21004
9071
3,83333
989

20 107 26
717,498 20
478,606 78

98,022 64

1,327,115 61
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Appendix B
Form 2.24B - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1086
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Compary CampaTy nirnber
Crmeen Care Hoitngs UK LimI=s 03095752
mmcunof.nm Division Jﬁ?nc'zg
Chaneary 10
Crparies Coun
(L8 airen o eouT)
inf et 14 We (3}
nemals} and Dartel R W Snch David J Duncicey
il i} of G TRomon UK LLP Grart Thednion UK LLP
i ninratouta) 30 Firtary Square 30 Finkoury Square
Longen tLondon
EC2p 270 EC2P 7YY
jort acrminisTaiors of the above company 3ttach 3 progress repon for the pesiod
From To
1] Lrmant et {b}) 7 September 2014 {b) 6 March 2045
oned
JOrT ADTUTESTE0r
Daen 16 March 2015
Contact Detallac
You (o not have 1 give any CoMmact Dareed R V4 Srih
Indenon in the bex opposle 1 Grant Thomton UK LLP
you do, R wil help Comparies Hoaume o | X0 Finstxry Sguere
contact you | these i5 a guery on the Lonaon
tam EC2P 2Y
The contact infoanaton that you ghve 20 7184 4300
wil be visibie to Goarehen of the DX Nurmber DX Exchange
pubiic fecore
When you have completed and signed itis fom, please serd & 1D e
Regsirar of at-
Companies House recetpt a2 bamode | Companios Hoode Crown Wiy CSiET CFI4 SUZ DX 33050 Can®m

A8

TAGSFUIVW
18/03/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

#191




Appendix B

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Chilterm Care Holdings Limited
(In Adminss tration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 Apnl 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

RECEIPTS £

Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limited -
Interest - Bruchmen No 7 Limited -

Period from

19/04/10 to 06/03/15

37535535
36,768 68

412,124 03

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited -
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited -

37535535
36,768 68

412,124 03

Balance in hand -




-

Appendix B
Form 2.24B - Loyds Propco No.2 Limited

Ruie 247 Form 2.248(CH}

The Insolvency Act 1888
Admnistrator's progress report

Name of Compary Cormnpay number

Loyt Propeo Na. 2 Limited 0303019

Inthe Cout caye ecnber

H of Xustxe, R 249 of 2010

gh Court Chancery Divismn
(8 s of courD)

[a} rmant 18 We (3)
rmis) ares Darect R W Snrh David J tanckey
sxrmacrt ot Grant Thomion UK LLP Gran Thomion UK LLP
scrinunuion) 30 Firsbury Sopeare 30 Finsbury Square

London London

EC2P 2YU ECZ2P ZYU

JorT adminisTZ:rs of the ZD0VE COMETY 2t 3 pRogRss Ieport Tor the partod

From To
It framart hute (D} 7 September 2014 {b) & March 2015

sgned

it AdminsTe

Daea 16 March 20135
Contact Dotas
You o not have o give any comact Dartel R W Smith
Irsbrmalon In the box opposite but it Giant Thomzm UK ULLP
you b, B wil heip Corparees House o | 3 Prsoury Square
contact you I there i 2 query on the Loncion
fom. EQPIVU
The contac! Fuoaraton that you ghve Q20 7484 4300
Wil be VAIhp ) Gesthers of (he DX Nurpes DX Exthange
putic record

T you fave COMPIEtad and signed Dis fomm, please send i © e
Reqpstrar of ComparTes at-
Companies House recept ca'e barcode | Companies House. Crown Way, CardiT CF14 3UZ OX 33050 Cardif

*A43FOIWB"
A08 18/03/2015 #1890
COMPANIES HOUSE




Appendix B

Joint Administrators’' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds Propco No. 2 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 4 Limited

PAYMENTS

Joint Admunistrators' Fees

Legal Fees

Law Debenture

Data Room Costs

Statutory Advertising

Professional Fees

Bordereaux

Irecoverable VAT

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted

Balance 1n hand

Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

£

211,093 94
155,997 48

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

£

2,252,204 19
1,319,152 34

367,091 42

3,571,356 52

211,093 94
155,997 48

112,049 05
78,575 65
4,466 67
428 45

9071
3,83333
2018
36,231 82
2,016,508 33
1,319,152 34

367,091 42

3,571,356 52

(0 00)




Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Propco No.1 Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2 24B{CH}
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company ‘Comparty number
Loyds Propco No 1 bimtten osITaz7
ihme Caut case rumher
Court of efee, Chancefy BViEN 3242 of 2010
::u&wrpzus Coxnt
A s of couh)
[} brmarl 380 We (a)
nammis) Dareel R W Smeh D& J
armenm) of Grant Thamion UK LLP Grant Thormion UK LLP
wiTiratietat) 30 Arstary Square 10 Finstury Square
Lorexn tondon
EC2P 2YY EC2P2YV

JOT AETRUSTAD0 Of e DOVE COMPATY AN A PIOgIess fepor Tor the perod

Fom To
by trmert cien {D) 7 Septemmber 2014 {b} 6 Mastn 2015

Signed

o ARG Er

Dated 16 March 2015
Contact Detalla:
You U nat hiave 1D gve any contact Daredl R Vi S
IRTTRLATon I The bax opposER bt If Giart Thomtan UK LLP
you do, 1t wil help Compantes House o | 30 Finshury Square
comact you [ these & 2 query on the Loncon
tom EC2P 2YU
The contact rformazon that you give 020 7184 4300
wil be vaibie to saarchens of the OX Number DX Exctunge
punlic record

Companies House recelft date barcods

MO IVED

\mywuhl\emp!aedﬂslgredmm please send & © Te
Regsta at.
Conmpaniea Houss, Crowt Way, Cardiff CFi4 JUZ DX 33050 Cardift

~

AO8 1810312015 #189

COMPANIES HOUSE



Appendix B

Joint Administrators® Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Lovyds Propco No. 1 Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Adminmstrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 Apnl 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 1 Limited
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Limuted
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Luruted
Interest - Bruchmen No | Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limited

PAYMENTS

Jomt Administrators' Fees
Legal Fees

Law Debenture

Data Room Costs
Statutory Advertising
Professional Fees
Bordereaux

Insurance

Agents Fees
[rrecoverable VAT

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursmg Homes UK Limted

Balance in hand

Perod from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

£ £
863,282 16 2,560,813 62
779,580 19 8,634,710 55
782,040 14 8,564,359 57
609,652 67 4,881,944 86
554,033 10 5,041,963 75
575,313 83 5,124,584 60
4,163,902 08 41,808,376 95
- 1,302,182 86
- 464,516 67
- 4,466 67
- 5,448 84
- 9071
- 3,833 33
- 256 60
- 242 58
- 3,250 00
- 334,638 20
2,424,902 49 24,640,957 28
1,738,999 59 15,048,493 22
4,163,902 08 41,808,376 95

{0 00)




Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds CareCo UK Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B{CH)
The Insohmency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Corpany Campary uamber
Loyt Careco UK Limizd 05796533
iy chcery ZaB0
Court of REDCe, Divisian - 4
ks G
(20 nerme of ool
() Twen o We (a)
e ) ed Darted R W Smch Denyl J
sareasm) o Grant Thomion UK LLP Gra Thoeroon UK LLP
actiri lerwicetn) 30 Firsixxy Square 30 Finsoury Square
LONGUN Lonoon
2P 2vU E2r vy

JoTT adminisTIeNs of the anove COMpANY AN 3 PROGRYES Feport Tor the pesiod

From T0
2] et dote {b) 7 September 2014 {b) & Marth 2015
Sxgned
Joirtt Agmiresiraor
Daea 16 March 2015
Contact Dotalis:
You do nat have 10 gve any contact Oariel R W SIrith
trEommadon I the DOT oppOsiTe DU IT Grar Thomeon UK LLP
you ap, & wit help Compartes House to | 30 Finsoury Square
cotact you if herels a queny on the London
o EC2P 2YU
The conzact Feornason that you give 220 7184 4300
wil be visibie to sesachens of the O MNurmber DX Exchange
public record
Vhen you have campleted and sighed s Torn, please $end I 1 Me
Regpsitar of Cormpartes a%-
Companias HOUsR redesy aTte tarcode | CoMmpanios Howsa, Crown Yway, CSRIT CFid 3UZ DX 33050 Card
v “A43FOIVYT T T T T
S SN 18/03/2015 #188

COMPANIES HOUSE



Appendix B
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Lovds Careco UK Limited
(In Admynistration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15 19/04/10 to 06/03/15
RECEIP I'S £ i

PAYMENTS

Balance wn hand




Appendix C
Basis of Administrators’ Remuneration

Introduction
I'he following informaton 1s provided in connection with the admumstrators’ remuneration
and disbursements 1n accordance with SIP* 9

Explanauon of Grant Thormton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery policies

An Overview of the Case and Narrative Description of Work Carried Out
Please refer to the main body of the report

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropnate to their grade, as shown on
the atiached schedule Details of the hourly charge-out rates are made available to creditors
or comtmuttees at the tme of fisuing the basts of our fees Support staff (1e sccretanies,
cashiers and filing cletks) are charged to the case for the ume they work on it

From From From From From

01/07/10 | 01/07/11 | 01/07/12 | 01/07/13 | 01/07/14

£ £ £ £ £

Restructuring Partners up to 535 560 680 705 725
Spectalist Tax Partners up to 625 700 700 725 740
Managets up to 405 425 440 455 470
Administrators up to 285 300 310 310 330
Assistants and support staff up to 195 205 210 210 230

Category 2 Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost  Mileage 1s charged at standard rates which
comply with HM Revenue and Customs limits or AA recommended rates VAL 1s added to
disbursement charges as necessary

For your mformaton, out of pocket expenses of £449 82 were mcurred m the peniod from 7
September 2014 to 6 March 2015 which all related 1o travel costs (excluding mileage) Please
note that these were not necessarly paid in the pertod




Appendix C

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 time costs analysis

2 E0% LL EEFI9E E FF¥L LEC B 9 ST LL 65 855 18 0BC1S2Z a¥ £66 g8 905 ¥ Z {€L 90¢C'S 50 68L'168 mmw Giv' _Euhd,
66 BBT 60 €06 5891 LLOTLE Y 08004 €€ S5 85T LILLBZD SO EFS S 555 Y L6 66 ¢ LG 96 LES _mw;m. Buipes |
99 vZ P 2 88 95 g A2 6 B6Z v 6L 28 2t 697 8¢ 31T 9T £G0 L5C O 28 6621990 H 58 $]a55 Yy joucnesI|gey
traz 08152 L 0Z €€ dc 9B 08 & 00 0Z01 00 ¥ 05 E9LT 0T 8 ) Z¥9 0z suoiebiseay)
pouad sniely

LLESY Br10L €29 o $LE1 poozel a3 06 69 & b2 €2 ¥8 128 G5 p 2 p801 €9EL71T Gl G52 $JDJIP&I |
€L ZEE T8 34 LTE F 966 Gz 0| §¢ A 9eg 90 05E £8 BE10E 1 96T ¥H FE43Y €6 ¥88 ¥9 88 G6 Buuue)d pus co:m:ﬂ_.__c._ui
N_...xz BAy 3 4 ¥ SIH 3 SIH 3 84H 3 T:

(LT Jojesjstuiwpy LEGLEE sobeue Jauped

§1L0Z ydie 9 o) Juawquiodde wo.ly _uo_._ma_ ay} 10§ AW pajeplosuo)

86 957 00 S6F L¥ mow ELE 00 85L ¥ 0B LT 00 OCE 1t ae &5 0D 6L M E _n_m BDL 00 88% 98 ar SZl 12101
50 205 00 »o¥ 215 mmvxp - 00 +20 LY —mn 00 000ry O 0F # Buipes |
06 BZ¥ D0 652 v8 _mmmmw 00 2984 05 05 00 GE6E i ST P¥E 00 266 JE 09 65 5|35$Y jouonesieay
n - - suonedisaauy)
. - pouad snigiy
L0 ¥0OS 00 GZE LB 0 £a - 00 85 8L 0rLd 00)¥L B 06 6T EJONpEIY)
vC BPY 00 Zp¥ 89 0L 29 Q085 ¥ 08 LT 00 £9 0£0 004ty Q 86 Wacs $06 6T BUiUUE| o PUB UOIBISWIWP Y
ey
AuH Bay 3 ®4H 3 S H 3 SIH 3 SIH 3 8JH

(L2131 JOJRISIGILLPp Y aAllndexy unmN:NE Jaujie g

5LOZ Yodel 9 0} v10zZ iequaidag 2 woly poued 8y} 10} 3G PIYRPHOSUCD




Appendix D - An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to request additional information from the
Administrators

Rule 2 48A

If (a)within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47—

(1) a secured creditor, or
(w)an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% i value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor in question}, or

(b} with the permussion of the court upon an application made within that period of 21 days,
any unsccured creditor,

makes a request in writing to the administrator for further information about
remuneration or expenses (other than pre-administration costs) sct out 1n a statement
required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or {dc), the admumstrator must, within 14 days of receipt of
the request, comply with paragraph (2)

(2) The admuntstrator complies with this paragraph by either (a)providing all of the
informaton asked for, or(b)so far as the administrator constders that(f)the time or cost of
preparation of the informaton would be excessive, or

(ydisclosure of the information would be prejudical to the conduct of the administration
or might reasonably be expected to lead to violence agamst any person, or

(1r)the administrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidenuality 1n respect of the
information,

giving reasons for not providing all of the information

(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further
information under paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of—

{(a)the giving by the administrator of reasons for not providing all of the information
asked for, or
(b)the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),

And the court may make such order as it thinks just

(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3}, the order of the court under that
paragraph may extend the period of 8 weeks provided for 1n Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further period as the court thinks just ”



Appendix E - An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to challenge the Joint Administrators’ fees if
excessive

Rule 2109

(1) Any secured creditor, ot any unsecurcd creditor with either the concurrence of at least
10% 111 value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the
court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders i paragraph (4)

{1A) Apphcanon may be made on the grounds that—

(a)the remuneration charged by the administrator,

(b)the bass fixed for the adminustrator’s remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
(c)expenses incurred by the admirustrator,

1s or are, i all the circumstances, excessive or, m the case of an application under sub-

paragraph (b), tnappropnate

(1B} The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no
later than 8 weeks after recetpt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports
the charging of the remuneration or the incurrning of the expenses in question (“the
relevant report”™)

(2) The court may, if 1t thinks that no cause 1s shown for a reduction, dismuss 1t without a
hearing but 1t shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' notice,
upon recetpt of which the applicant may require the court to list the application for a
without notice hearing If the application 1s not disrmussed, the court shall fix a venue for
it to be heard, and give notice to the apphcant accordingly

(3} The applicant shall, at lcast 14 days before the hearing, send to the admunustrator a notice
stating the venue and accompanted by a copy of the application, and of any evidence
which the applicant intends to adduce m support of 1t

{4y TIf the court constders the applicaton to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of
the following orders—

(ajan order reducing the amount of remuncration which the administraror was entitled to
charge,

(byan order fixing the basis of remuneratton at a reduced rate or amount,

(c)an order changing the basts of remuncraton,

(d)an order that some or all of the remuncration or expenses 1n question be reated as not
being expenses of the administranon,

(e)an order that the admunisteator or the administrator’s personal representauve pay to the
company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify,

and may make any other order that 1t thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or
(c) may be made only 1n respect of peniods after the peniod covered by the relcvant

report




Appendix B
Form 2.24B - Churchill Court Propco Limited

Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B{CH)
The insolvency Act 1888
Administrator's progress report
Name of Company Company number
Crarchil Court Propeo Lmfied 05416743
mmcanotm Divison 3246 g 0
1
oo o Crneey
(LA s of cout)
(=) kemant 18 We {a)
ramat) nd Dt R W S Davd J Dunetiey
wSawmalev} of Gramt Tharmaon UK LLP Gram Thormon LK LLP
nerirktrareis) 30 Anslxry Square 30 Fnsbury Sqare
London Lordon
£C2P 2y EC2P 2vU

Jont administraivs of e above cormparny attach 2 progress report tor the period

From T
1) e e {0) 7 Septamher 2014 [0} 6 March 2015

Sgned

O ARSI 00

Derza 15 hAarTh 2015
Contact Detalts,
YOu do not have 1 gve 2ny comact Dartel R V¢ Gmit
IMrmZIon IN The DX opposTTs DUt T Giar Tharmion UK LLP
you ao, B wi hatp Compantes House o | 30 Fnsdury Seeare
cartact you If hese i 2 query on the London
form. EC2R VU
The contact FEommIan that you ghe €20 7184 4300
W be Vsiés [ sasehess of the DX Nurmoes DX Excfunge

putalc e

B

————

Wher! you hawe completed and signed this form, please sena &t 0 e
Regsirar of Cornpartes at-
Companiss House, CIown Way Candiif CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carday

18/03/2015 #172

COMPANIES HOUSE




Appendix B

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Churchill Court Propco Limited
(In Adminis tration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Limuted
Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limted

PAYMENTS

Joint Admnistrators' Fees

Legal Fees

Law Debenture

Data Room Costs

Statutory Advertising

Professional Fees

Bordereaux

[rrecoverable VAT

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Linuted
[nterest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Linuted

Balance 1n hand

Persod from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

£

34,988 29
28,392 64

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

£

530,862 34
286,807 72

63,380 92

817,670 07

34,988 29
28,392 64

44,077 47
51,27097
4,466 67
11317

90 71
3,833 33
533
18,788 08
408,216 61
286,807 72

63,380 92

817,670 07

(0.00)




Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited

Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B{CH)
The Insclvency Act 1088
Administrator’s progress report
Nare of Company Company number
Loyds Crown Chitem Limieg 05484790
Inhe COUNt ko rEmbey
High Court of AEIGe Changery Divison 3252 of 2010
Comparnies Coutt
) v of 2y
(=) rmart 34 We (a}
Pabmats) aed Daxied R W St Qneg )
addrenaiaa) of Grant Tharmdon UK LLP Grat Thomion e
=Ariraawtes) 30 Finsbury Square 30 Frishury Squara
Longn Lordon
EC2P 2YY 2P YU
JOTR AAMINISEFIO0S Of B DOV COMPIANTY JIZACh 3 PrOgress repot for the perkod
From To
It} inna cura {b} 7 Septenber 2014 {b) & Maroh 2015
|
I
. cares
Joirt Agmingsirar
Da=g 15 Marnch 2015
Contact Ditafty.
YOu 00 ik Rave 1 gve any contact Dariet R W Smih
{rdorrnaion I the DOX OfIPOGItE but i Grar Thormdon UK LLP
you o, R wil help Compantes House to | 30 Fnsbury Syuane
ozt you If hers 1 3 quany on the
tom 8P aYy
The contact rrormaaon that you ghe 020 7182 400
WH De vEDie 0 seaThers of e ol Nurmoer DX Excrange
putx: record
When you have completed and signed s form, please send 1 1 he
Reqrsirar of Compartes at-
Companies House recetpt dte barcode | Companisa Howse, Crown Wiy, Candiiit CFi4 3UZ DX 33050 Canen
) —
~ *A43FOIRN® )
z I 18/03/2015 #169

COMPANIES HOUSE




Appendix B

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Lovds Crown Chiltern Lamted
{In Admunistration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

RECEIPTS £ £
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited 52,954 86 717,498 20
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdings Limuted - 37535535
Interest - Crown Aibany Care Limued 45,067 77 478,606 78
Interest - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited - 36,768 68
98,022 64 1,608 229 00
PAYMENTS
Joint Admunistrators' Fees - 21,079 60
Legal Fees - 42,675 79
Law Debenture - 4,466 67
Statutory Advertising - 90 71
Professional Fees - 383333
Irecoverable VAT - 1301818
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 52 954 86 1,007,689 26
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 45,067 77 515375 46
98,022 64 1,608,229 00

Balance in hand -
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Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Propco Holdco Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH})
The Inschlvency Act 1885
Administrator’s progress report
Narme of Company Company number
Loyuss POpoo Hodeo Lireag 05372383
nthe gmmmm
Count of Division 1 or 210
High Justice, Chancery
{Lil e of o)
i} rmact bl we {a)
naremis) and Danedt ] W Smth David J Duneatey
wiimalwn) of Gramt Thamuon UK Grant Thomion UK LLP
wxriries i) 30 Firsbury Soquare 30 Fstary Square
London Loraon
EC2P 2YU BEC2P 2vu
Jort agminisraions of the above COMPaETY afiat 3 PIOQEES feport ToF the perioa
From To
e} it et {b) 7 Septamber 2014 {b} 6 March 2015
sagned
Jo: Aamincstraor
Daza 16 March 2015
Contact Datatts.
You do Nk have D give any contact Dantel R VW Smith
Infoavnzion kn the bo oppostis but If Grart Thormton UK LLP
you , & will help Compartes House I | 30 Finstuary Squane
contact you if them s a guesy on the London
forrn. FC2r2yy
The contact ormaZon that you give 020 7184 4300
wil be vsitie to segchers of the DX Nurmper DX Exzhange
public recom
Wen you Rave compfeted and signed IS fonm, please send B o he
Regairar of Compartes 2t -
ST mm s = ey w hanvia | Companies Howe, CT0RN Way, Casdilf CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carai?
*A43FOIRV*
18/03/2015 #170
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Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds Propco Holdeo Laimuted
{In Admmsiration)

Jomnt Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 Apnl 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15 19/04/10 to 06/03/15
RECEIP 18 £ £

PAYMEN1S -

Balance in hand - -
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Appendix B
Form 2.24B - Crown Albany Care Limited

Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B{CH)
The Insolvency Act 1868
Administrator’'s progress report
N of Conpany Company number
Crowen Albay Care Limited 03654580
Inhe ou.ntm;gm
of astee, Divisn 3243 or 201
e G ey
1.0 owrre of Ut
{a] e 0 We {3}
hefrals) efed Dael RW Smdh David J Doy
mrunalwn) of Grant Toamaon UK Gram Tromion UK LLP
wEnitisrats) 30 Finsoury Scquare 30 Fnsolry Square
London Lordon
ECIP IYU EC2P 2V
ot AN Of the ZDOVE COMPATY Aach 3 Progress repart Tor the penod
From To
1] rman ot (b} 7 September 2014 (D)6 MaTh 2015
Syned
Joint AZmintstraton
Daied 16 March 2015
Contact Detzfts.
YOu o nat hEve K (fve any contact Dartel K vd S
InaMaTen in the HOX opposits but if Grant Thomton UK LLP
you (0, Rk help COmpares House 0 | 30 Finsbury Square
cormact you If thefe t5 2 query on the
tormn. ECIR Yy
T Contact FEoaNaTon that you give 020 7134 4300
Wi de vasibie 0D BeThers of the DX Number DX Bxofange
pubiic record
When you have completed and signed s form, please sena s © he
REgSar of Compantes at-
s v e ete s | Comipeatiet Hoame, Cromm Way Cardift CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardll
MA4sr oL
18/03/2015 #184
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Appendix B

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Crown Albany Care Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 Aprid 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Limted
Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Limited

PAYMENTS

Jomt Administrators’ Fees

Legal Fees

Law Debenture

Data Room Costs

Statutory Advertising

Professional Fees

Bordereaux

Irrecoverable VAT

Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited

Balance 1n hand

Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

52,954 86
45,067 77

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

£

348,508 B4
478,606 78

98,022 64

1,327,115 61

52,954 86
45,067 77

44,742 05
57,550 69
4,466 67
21004
9071
3,83333
989

20 107 26
717,498 20
478,606 78

98,022 64

1,327 115 61
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Appendix B
Form 2.24B - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited

Rule 247 Form 2.24B{CH)
The Insolwency Act 1058
Administrator's progress report
Name of Corpany Company number
Crttarn Care Holdings UK Limtea 0XG5752
nhe COUt €3S NUmbeT
of hustoe, Divisrn, 3247 of 2010
e oot o
8 marrw of ecasT)
() trwert 19 We (2)
ey erad Datel R W Smth Daaad J
aatwmaces) of Gl Thirrion UK LLP Grar Trhomion up
ssrareneids) 30 Firstury Separe 30 Fnstary Sqare
London Lorcion
EC2P 2Y0 EC2P YU
ot aCTINISTIONE of the above CMpany aitadh 3 Progress report for the pervd
Frorm To
1] Lrm e ol (D) 7 September 2014 {0} 6 March 2015
sgred
Jont Agmirestraor
Daxen 16 Mamch 2018
Contact Detafta
You do ot have B gve any Baniel R W Smith
reonzS0n N T Dix OpPOSITS Dt Giant Thormin UK LWLP
you @, R wil help Compartes House io | 30 Finsbury Squane
coract you [f thege 15 2 query on the London
tamn 2e 2y
Tmootmmra:mma‘lnghe {20 7184 4300
wil be vEibie to Eazithers of the DX Nurnbet DX Exchange
pubiic record
wnmpma\emumnwmmpeaseamunm
Regstrar of Compances 2t
Comparies Mouse recetpt dXe barcode | Companies Hovss, Crown Wiy Cacdiff CF14 SUZ DX 33050 Cangt
\
I
|
\
*A43FOIUS )
18/03/2015 #8
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Appendix B
Joint Administrators® Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Chilterm Care Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15 19/04/10 to 06/03/15
RECEIPTS £ £
Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limited - 37535535
Interest - Bruchmen No 7 Limited - 36,768 68
- 412,124 03
PAYMENTS
Loan - Loyds Crown Chitern Limited - 37535535
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limuted - 36,768 68
- 412,124 03

Balance 1n hand - -
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Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Propco No.2 Limited

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B{CH)
The Insolvency Act 1850
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Corpary Company number
Loyt Popoo No. 2 Lirizd 0S403019
- uoamot RETCE Dhvison 219 l?:sg o
1
Corpins g e
Tl catvrw &f ooy
[a) rmant £ We 3)
E—— Oartdl R W Smh Dav
i) of Grant ThoTion UX Gran Thotraon up
Smiestators) 30 Ansoary Square 30 FinstAry Squzre
Lendon. Lordon
£C2P 2YU ECZP 2YU

[T ATINISTAE Of e DOV CIparTy AN 3 PROgaGs ot for M perod

From ™
X ket o (b) 7 September 2014 {B) 6 March 2015
Sgrea
T ASITSTZDr
Datet 15 March 2015
Contact Detals.
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Informaion In the box cpPOSTte but If GEant Thomton UK
YOu (0, R Wil hefp Compartes House o | 30 Fsbury Square
cOntact you If there Is 2 query on e Lanaon
famn, EC2P2YV
The CONtact FDMoon that you ghe 020 7184 4306
Wil be V:SIDie to GaaThers of the DX NuDer DX Excnange
PUBOS recond
I When you have completed and signed Mis foom, piease sena i © he
Regpirar of COmpaies at-
COMpaies House Mecerst gane Barcods | CoNtparnied House, Cromm Wiy CordT CF 4 SUZ DX $3050 Canam
*A43FOIUR" ‘
18/03/2015 #183

COMPANIES HOUSE




Appendix B

Joint Administrators’' Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Lovds Propco No. 2 Limited
(In Admmistration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 4 Limiuted

PAYMENTS

Joint Administrators' Fees

Legal Fees

Law Debenture

Data Room Costs

Statutory Advertising

Professional Fees

Bordereaux

Irecoverable VAT

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance 1n hand

Period from Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15 19/04/10 to 06/03/15
£ £

211,093 94 2252204 19
155,997 48 1319152 34
367,091 42 3,571,356 52

- 112,049 05

R 78,575 65

- 4,466 67

- 428 45

- 90 71

- 3,83333

- 2018

- 36,231 82

211,093 94 2,016,508 33
155,997 48 1,319,152 34
367091 42 3,571,356 52

(0 00)




Appendix B

Form 2.24B - Loyds Propco No.1 Limited

Rule 247 Form 2. 24B({CH)
The Inscivency Act 1889
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Conpay nunber
Loyds Propoo No 1 LimPe os3T2R27
inthe o &nmm
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London London
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Appendix B
Joint Administrators® Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Lovds Propco No. 1 Limited
(In Admimistration)

Joint Admunistrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15

Period from
19/04/10 to 06/03/15

RECEIPTS £ £
Loan - Bruchmen No | Limited 863,282 16 9,560,813 62
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 776,580 19 8,634,710 55
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 782,040 14 8,564,359 57
Interest - Bruchmen No | Limited 609,652 67 4,881,944 86
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 554,033 10 5,041,963 75
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 575,313 83 5,124,584 60
4,163,902 08 41,808,376 95
PAYMENTS
Joint Administrators’ I'ees - 1,302,182 86
Legal Fees - 464,516 67
Law Debenture - 4,466 67
Data Room Costs - 5,448 84
Statutory Advertising - 9 71
Professional Fees - 3,833 33
Bordereaux - 256 60
Insurance - 242 58
Agents Fees - 3,250 00
Ierecoverable VAT - 334,638 20
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 2,424,902 49 24,640,957 28
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted 1,738,999 59 15,048,493 22
4,163,902 08 41,808,376 95

Balance 1n hand

(0 00)
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Appendix B
Form 2.24B - Loyds CareCo UK Limited

Rule 247 Form 2. 24B{CH)
The Insolvency Act 1980
Administrator's progress report
Name of Corrpany CarnpaTy number
Loyss Careco UK Limizg 0E765588
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Cneanies oo
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In} aat 18 ‘l'l! ‘a,
arrmr) end Dartel /W Seh Dyl wma
asrmaini} ol Grant Thamion UK LLP Gl Thomdon UK LLP
wcrriritais) 30 Ainsbury Square 30 Finsbery Square
London London
£C2P YU £C2P ZYU

Joint ARSI of The A0VE COMPATY ALK 3 PIOYIEES RFpor Tor e pernd

COMPANIES HOUSE

From To
() bt e {b) 7 September 2014 (b) 6 March 2015
Sigrea
Ot Acmirtsiraior
Data 15 March 2015
Condact Dutatla,
You 00 nct have 10 give arty conact ~Cartel R W Smith
IOEnEIon I the BOX Oppostt Dt if Grant Thomion UK LLP
you o, B w(l help Compartes House to | 30 Finsbury Spare
cartact you i there Is 2 quedy o0 e Lonaon
form EC2P YU
The contact Fformason that you give 0207184 4300
Wil be visible 1o searchers Of the: DX Murmper DX Exchange
PUBIX; recoea
I When you have completed and signed (his fm, plexe sand & 1 he
Reqpsirar of Comparses at-
Companies House recerpt 4xte barcode | COMPAanios House, CrowT Wiy, CandiT CF14 SIZ DX 33050 Caram
*A43FOIUB*
18/03/2018 #181



Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Lovds Careco UK Limited
(In Admmistration)

Joint Admunistrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 06 March 2015

Period from Period from
07/09/14 to 06/03/15 19/04/10 to 06/03/15
RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n hand




Appendix C
Basis of Administrators' Remuneration

Introduction
The following informaton 15 provided 1 connecuon with the adminsstrators’ remuneration
and disbursements 1n accordance wicth SIP 9

Explanauon of Grant Thornton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery policies

An Overview of the Case and Narrative Description of Work Carried Out
Please refer to the main body of the report

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropriate to their grade, as shown on
the attached schedule Detatls of the hourly charge-out rates are made avatlable to creditors
or comrruttees at the nme of fixing the basts of our fees Support staff (1 e secretares,
cashiers and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the time they wotk on 1t

From From From From From

01/07/10 | 01/07/11 | 01/07/12 | 01/07/13 | 01/07/14

£ £ £ £ £

Restructuring Partners up to 535 560 680 705 725
Spectalist Tax Partners up to 625 700 700 725 740
Managers up to 405 425 440 455 470
Administrators up to 285 300 310 310 330
Assistants and support staff up to 195 205 210 210 230

Category 2 Disbhursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost Miuleage 15 charged at standard rates which
comply with HM Revenue and Customs limits or AA recommended rates VAT 15 added to
disbutrsement charges as necessary

For your information, out of pocket expenses of £449 82 were incurred 1n the period from 7
September 2014 to 6 March 2015 which all related to travel costs (excluding mileage) Please
note that these were not necessarly paid 1n the period




Appendix C

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 time costs analysis
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Appendix D - An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to request additional information from the
Administrators

Rule 2 48A

If (a)ywithin 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47—

(1) a secured creditor, or
(w)an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor in question), or

(b) with the petmission of the court upon an applicaton made within that pertod of 21 days,
any unsecured creditor,

makes a request in writing to the admumstrator for further information about
remuincration or expenses {other than pre-admunistraton costs) set out 1n a statement
required by Rule 2 47(1){db) or (dc), the admumstrator must, within 14 days of recetpt of
the request, comply with paragraph (2)

(2) The administrator complies with this paragraph by either (a)providing all of the
informaton asked for, or(b)so far as the admunistraror considers that{t)the ume or cost of
preparation of the mformaton would be excessive, or

{nydisclosure of the informaton would be prejudicial to the conduct of the admunistration
or mght reasonably be expected to lead to violence agaimst any person, or

{(uythe administrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the
information,

giving reasons for not providing all of the information

(3) Any credttor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further
mformauon under paragraph (1), may apply to the court withm 21 days of—

(a)the grving by the adminustrator of reasons for not providing all of the information
asked for, or

(bythe expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),

And the court may make such order as 1t thinks just

(4) Without prepudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that
paragraph may extend the period of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further period as the court thinks just”




Appendix E - An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to challenge the Joint Administrators’ fees if
excessive

Rule 2 109

{1) Any secured creditor, ot any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least
10% m value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permussion of the
court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)

{1A) Application may be made on the grounds that—

(a)the remuneration charged by the adminustrator,

{b)the basis fixed for the administrator’s remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
{c)expenses incurred by the admunistrator,

15 or are, 12 all the circumstances, excesstve o, 1n the case of an applicaton under sub-

paragraph (b), inappropnate

(1B) The apphcanon must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no
later than 8 weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports
the charging of the remuneranon or the incurring of the expenses 1in quesuon (“the
relevant report™)

(2) The court may, 1f 1t thinks that no cause 1s shown for a reduction, dismuss 1t without a
hearing but 1t shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' nouce,
upon receipt of which the applicant may require the court Lo list the applicaton for a
without notice hearing If the application 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a venue for
it to be heard, and gve notice to the applicant accordingly

(3) The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the heaning, send to the admiuustrator a nouce
stating the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence
which the applicant intends 1o adduce 1n support of 1t

(#) If the court conssders the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of
the following orders—

(a)an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the administrator was entitled to
charge,

(b)an order fixing the basis of remuncraton at a reduced rate or amount,

(c)an order changing the basis of remuncranon,

{d)an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses 1n queston be treated as not
being expenses of the administrauon,

(e)an order that the adminustrator or the administrator’s personal representauve pay to the
company the amount of the excess of remuneraton or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may speaty,

and may make any other order that 1t thunks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or
(c) may be made only 1n respect of penods after the period covered by the relevant
report



